GOV. MSG. NO. **598**

Nancy J. Timko

Hunting Association:

Safari Club International Hawaii Chapter Board :

July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2021 - Treasurer

July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2019 - President

July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2017 - President-Elect

July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2015 - Vice-President

August 2012 - June 30, 2013 - Director

While serving on the SCI Hawaii Board I have helped coordinate the Hawaii Conservation & Wilderness Education Project youth camp with Hunter Education.

For the past seven years I have volunteered my time and organized my volunteer crew to provide transportation and meals to the camp participants and volunteers.

Hunting Experience:

June 2016 - Limpopo, South Africa

June 2013 - Kekora, New Zealand

November 2011 - Kimberley, South Africa

September 2009 - Port Elizabeth, South Africa

2013 - 2019 - Lani, Hawaii

2020 - Molokai, Hawaii

January 2019 - present - Program Coordinator for Becoming An Outdoors Women-Hawaii